

S.C.35(02)2023 CIS 31 of 2023  
CNR WBSP04-000146-2023  
J.O Code :- WB00993

Order No.6 dated 19-10-2023

Today is for appearance and appointment of P.P in-charge.

Out of two accused persons on court bail, one accused namely Bibila Begam is present today in court. The other accused Rani Begam is absent. Ld advocate for the accused filed a petition praying for an adjournment on behalf of the accused on the ground of her illness. The prayer for adjournment is considered and allowed.

P.P appointment has not yet been done.

It appears from the previous orders that Ld Chief P.P Alipore, South 24 Parganas was earlier directed to appoint P.P in-charge for conducting this case. It seems that no such appointment has yet been done.

Under such circumstances Ld Chief P.P Alipore is further directed to appoint Ld P.P in-charge by the next date.

To 11-01-2024 for appointment of P.P in-charge and further orders.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Ld Chief P.P Alipore for information and necessary action.

Memo no..... dated.....

Copy of this order be sent to Ld Chief P.P Alipore for information and necessary action.

Sd/  
Addl. Sessions Judge,  
F.T.C.-8, Alipore.