

**S.C. - 35(02)23**  
**C.I.S.-31/23**

Order No. 09  
dated. 20.05.24.

Today is fixed for appointment of Ld. P.P. in charge.

Out of two accd. Persons on court bail are present by filing hazira.  
Ld. P.P. In charge is not appointed. Ld. P.O. is on leave. Ld. 18<sup>th</sup> ADJ  
Alipore in charge this court. The case is adj. today.

To 01.08.24 for appointment of Ld. P.P. in charge.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,  
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore, I/C