

S.T.06(01)2025 CIS 106 of 2025
J.O Code :- WB01070

Order no.5 dated 16-09-2025

Today is fixed for further examination-in-chief of P.W.1.

Both the accused are present with their Ld Advocate.

Ld P.P in-charge is present with P.W.1 and who is further examined-in-chief and three mobile phones are marked as Material Objects. Ld P.P in-charge submitted that the further examination-in-chief be deferred as there are other documents which requires to be brought into evidence.

I allow such. Ld advocate for the defacto complainant is present and has filed Vakalatnama.

To 19-11-2025 further examination-in-chief of P.W.1.

The witness was directed to remain present on such date.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.