

**S.T.06(01)2025 CIS 106 of 2025**  
**J.O Code :- WB01070**

Order no.6 dated 19-11-2025

Today is fixed for further examination-in-chief of P.W.1.

Out of 02 accused 01 Rani Begam is present with her Ld advocate while rest 01 accused is absent and is allowed to stand represented by her Ld advocate.

Ld P.P in-charge is present with P.W.1 and who is further examined-in-chief. The commencement of cross-examination stood deferred on the prayer of Ld advocate for the accused who submitted that his Ld senior had not appeared due to personal inconvenience.

The cross-examination must be concluded on the next date fixed.

Copies of the evidence already recorded be handed over to the Ld advocate for the accused.

To 06-12-2025 for Cross-examination of P.W.1.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,  
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,  
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.