

**S.T.06(01)2025 CIS 106 of 2025**  
**J.O Code :- WB01070**

Order no.7 dated 06-12-2025

Today is fixed for Cross-examination of P.W.1.

Both the accused are present with their Ld advocate.

Ld P.P in-charge is present with P.W.1 and whose cross-examination is commenced and such was deferred thereafter on prayer of the Ld advocate for the accused on his personal ground of illness.

It appears that such witness is being made to attend court a number of times for the purpose of completion of her evidence and which should be avoided. Ld advocate for the accused is expected to complete the cross-examination on the next date fixed.

To 22-12-2025 for Cross-examination of P.W.1.

The cross-examination shall be taken up at 12.30 p.m. and such is informed to the Ld advocates. The witness was also informed about such date and time being fixed for cross-examination.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,  
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,  
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.