

**S.T.06(01)2025 CIS 106-2025**  
**CNR No.WBSP04-000146-2023**  
**J.O Code :- WB01088**

Order no.11 dated 10-03-2026

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 2 to 6.

Both the accused persons are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P in-charge is present.

Ld. Defence Counsel is present.

C.S.W.2 Sk. Javed Hossain is present. He is accordingly put on dock, examined and cross-examined in full as P.W.2.

The statement recorded of the witness u/sec 164 Cr.P.C. was marked as Ext.P-11/P.W.2.

The signatures of the witness over the statement was marked as Ext.P-11/1/P.W.2 and P-11/2/P.W.2.

Issue summons upon CSW 3 to 6.

To 11-03-2026 for evidence of CSW 3 to 6.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,  
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,  
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.